FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/86 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ginal document(s) or copy(les).	
X New	X Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	March 16, 2000	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	Ing parties attached Execution Date	
Name AG (Patents) Limited March 16, 2000			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United Kingdom			
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Rhodia Limited			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 2) Watford			
Address (line 3) Hertfordshire	United Kingdom State/Country	WD1 1QH Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	·· <u> </u>	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Unite	d Kingdom	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to sverage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Peckage 0064-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUIRENTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) informate APEMARK

700004000

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) informate APEMARK

REEL: 002194 FRAME: 0288

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	518B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	Lawdock, Inc.	
Address (line 1)	Suite 2550	
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 53202	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (414) 277-5789		
Name	Cheryl M. Smukowski	
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP	
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	inter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1	
Enter either the	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Mark if additional numbers attached rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Mark if additional numbers attached rademark Application Number or the same property). Mark if additional numbers attached rademark Application Number or the same property). Mark if additional numbers attached rademark Application Number or the same property). Mark if additional numbers attached rademark Application Number or the same property). Mark if additional numbers attached rademark Application Number or the same property).	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	count ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 17-0055	
Statement a	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Signature	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Cheryl M.		
мате с	Person Signing // Signaturé Date Signed TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002194 FRAME: 0289

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the BETWEEN AG (Patents) Limited of The Pavilions, Bridgwater Road, Bedminster Down, Bristol BS13 8AR England (The "Assignor") and Rhodia Limited of Oak House, Reeds Crescent, Watford. Hertfordshire, WD1 1QH England (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the registered proprietor in United States of America of the Trade Mark as set out
- 2. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Mark to the Asignee for the consideration

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of £10.00 (Ten Pounds Sterling) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee the full right to and tille in the Trade Mark without the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods in respect of which the Trade Mark is registered.

THE SCHEDULE above referred to

Class

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorised representatives.

AG (Patents) Limited

By: C - BULLE Full Name: CLUE GURLE Position: DIRECTOR

Rhodia Limited /

CHADITHAGI E. MELLEY

E. lea S

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/15/200 EEL: 002194 FRAME: 0290